CH \$90.00 3537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4786/0867
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun United Glass Finance, LLC		03/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions Canada, ULC
Street Address:	20 Royal Group
City:	Crescent Vaughan, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Entity Type:	Unlimited liability company: ALBERTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3537812	TRU-SCREEN
Registration Number:	2394219	TRU-SPAN
Registration Number:	2360572	TRU-TEMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 - Sun to Trulite Glass Canada full release of 4786-0867#page1.tif source=1 - Sun to Trulite Glass Canada full release of 4786-0867#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0112

source=1 - Sun to Trulite Glass Canada full release of 4786-0867#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0113

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 16, 2018 ("Effective Date") by and between Sun United Glass Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 5200 Town Center Circle, Suite 470, Boca Raton, Florida 33486 ("Grantee"), and Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions Canada, ULC, an Alberta, Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [20 key a Cross Van Canada unlimited liability company, with its principal office at [

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated May 18, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantee was granted a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (including the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto) (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Term Loan Agreement by and among Grantor, Grantee, and certain other parties, dated May 18, 2012;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 23, 2012, at Reel 4786, Frame 0867; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Released Trademarks, (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iii) assigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest Grantee has in and to the Released Trademarks (if any). Grantee represents and warrants that: (a) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (b) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Released Trademarks.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Sun United Glass Finance, LLC

Name: Michael McConvery

Title: Vice President

1 Trademark Release Trulite Glass Canada

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner
FRU-SPAN	75/620821 1/11/1999	2394219 10/10/2000	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions Canada, ULC
TRU-SCREEN	77/133982 3/19/2007	3537812 11/25/2008	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions Canada, ULC
TRU-TEMP	75/358497 9/17/1997	2360572 6/20/2000	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions Canada, ULC

RECORDED: 04/05/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0116